
DATE April 19, 2018

AMENDMENT TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT

ATTACHED IS:

ADDENDUM

CORRESPONDENCE

PURCHASE AND SALE OF REAL PROPERTYAMENDMENT

Second Amendment - Alex M. BakerOTHER

TO AGREEMENT NUMBER:

1986/10

SCANNED:



FP

I©
4

JOIN US - PROGRESS

WITH US A

PEMBROKE PINES CITY
COMMISSION June 12, 2017

Frank C. Ortis

Aleida Ors Waldman, Esq.

440 South Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

MAYOR

954-450-1020

fortis@ppines.com

Angeio Castillo

VICE MAYOR - DISTRICT 4

954-450-1030

acastillo@ppines.com

Re: City of Pembroke Pines ("City") / Alex M. Baker Agreement for Purchase and

Sale of Real Property Sheridan Street Commerce Center

Dear Ms. Waldman:
Carl Shechter

DISTRICT 1

954-450-1030

cshechter@ppines.com

Enclosed is a copy of the fully executed Second Amendment to Agreement for

Purchase and Sale of Real Property in reference to the above real estate

transaction.
Jay Schwartz

DISTRICT 2

954-450-1030

jschwartz@ppines.com

Sincerely,

Iris A. Siple

DISTRICT 3

954-450-1030

isiple@ppines.com

Marlene D. Graham

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

City Clerk
Charles F. Dodge

CITY MANAGER

954-450-1040

cdodge@ppines.com

City of Pembroke Pines • 601 City Center Way • Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

954-450-1050 • www.ppines.com



m-

^J'74io
//>INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

V'i( vm
# >•M °*p

c A
MEMORANDUM NO. 2017-106

Amd ¦ I
?

* '^'SlSk 4Rtus£&&t]!gjj /
%Marlene Graham, City ClerkTO:join i s - M»ot;ttt:ss -•//

. WITH I S vO//

V^rV

Charles F. Dodge, City ManagerCC:

Michael Stamm, Jr., Director, Planning and Economic

Development
PEMBROKE PINES

CITY COMMISSION

Samuel S. Goren, City Attorney SSfy

David N. Tolces, Assistant City Attorney

FROM:
Frank C. Ortis
MAYOR

954-450-1020
fortis@ppines.com DATE: June 7, 2017

Angelo Castillo

VICE MAYOR -
DISTRICT 4
954-450-1030

City of Pembroke Pines ("City")/ Alexis M. Baker

Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Real Property

Sheridan Street Commerce Center

RE:

acastillo@ppines.com

Carl Shechter

DISTRICT 1

954-450-1030 Attached is the original Second Amendment to Agreement for Purchase and

Sale of Real Property in reference to the above real estate transaction. Please

have Mr. Dodge sign page 2 of the Agreement, transmit a copy of the fully

executed Agreement to attorney Aleida Ors Waldman, 440 South Andrews

Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 and forward a copy to our office via e

mail.

cshechter@ppines.com

Jay Schwartz

DISTRICT 2
954-450-1030
jschwartz@ppines.com

Iris A. Sipie

DISTRICT 3
954-450-1030 If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.
isiple@ppines.com

Charles F. Dodge

CITY MANAGER

954450-1040

SSG:DNT:kml

Enclosures

cdodge@ppines.com

d0.

City of Pembroke Pines | 601 City Center Way | Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

$54,450.1050 | www.ppines.com
{00186982 1 1956-760185



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY

EMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF

2017 ("Effective Date"), by and

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGRE

REAL PROPERTY ("Amendment") is entered into

between Alexis M. Baker, a single woman, Edward B. Baker, III, a single man and Stephanie L.

Baker, a married woman, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship (collectively, "Seller") and

City ofPembroke Pines, a Florida municipal corporation ("Purchaser").

RECITALS

Purchaser and Seller are parties to that that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale

of Real Property dated November 25, 2013 ("Agreement"); capitalized terms used in this
Amendment, unless specifically defined herein, shall have the meaning given to such terms in the

Agreement) for the purchase and sale of certain property located in Pembroke Pines, Florida.

A.

B. Purchaser and Seller desire to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth

herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Seller and Purchaser agree as follows:

AMENDMENT

1 . Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated

into the Amendment by this reference.

The Closing Date in Section 1.3 of the Agreement is herebyClosing Date.

extended from June 30, 2017 to December 31, 2018.

2.

Correction to Seller's Name. Reference to "Edward Baker II" as Seller in the

Contract and any prior Amendment to Contract is hereby revised to reflect to "Edward B. Baker,

III".

3.

Miscellaneous. Except as modified or amended by this Amendment, the parties

hereby ratify and confirm the Agreement in all respects and the same shall remain in full force and

effect and be binding on the parties in accordance with its terms. This Amendment shall be

binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their respective heirs, personal

representatives, successors and assigns. No additions or modifications of any term or provision of

this Amendment shall be effective unless set forth in writing, signed by the party against whom

enforcement of such addition or modification is sought.

4.

Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts

each of which shall be an original but all of which shall constitute one instrument. An executed

facsimile copy or e-mail delivery of a ".pdf' format data file shall be an acceptable form of

acceptance of this Amendment, and shall be considered an original for all purposes.

5.

{00103579.1 1956-9904928}



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Purchaser executed this Amendment as of the
Effective Date.

PURCHASER:WITNESSES:

City of Pembroke Pines

/
// <L4 By:XL.--/

tirhh'Print Name:

Priht Name: \K koJ'Z'

APPROVECiAS^! iAL FORM

OFFICE Or
DATED: -2

>fthecE CITYATTORNEY

'/ "7

2{00103579.1 1956-9904928 }



SELLER:

6)-Us\ V !-{<>-<-gji'.'^KJd v- Alexis M. leaker,Print Name:
9

\ ^tf3
1tame:

""'1
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE UE

™,^%vnFA£> ^
byJZ^J^TIktJlzL.

NOTARY PUBUC I
L,	 <•

... >xaALCliSTHARO<JUiNYANf

- ,1$^ COMM # 2173460 2
" ',7# OT/SRY PMBllC-CAltfORWAfo
' «-OS ANGELES COUNTY —
| Vy Comm. Expires NOV 24, 2020 |

r



Edward Baker, IIIPrint Name: MTeftft-

d^AAJ-e^-
PrintName-Jfrfafl/ftyft Rfr

CHUKWUNONSO SAMUEL ANIAGOR
NOTARY PUBUC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
MARYLAND

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2020

4{00103579.1 1956-9904928 j



I kz.
Print Name<^ pleHrtloop Stephanie Baker

r&irx'Q Qourfytt ^

fliwom before m^ffr/}T7^34
Start® ofJzit

Print Nam# /^y/w foutA^rz. UO8ul an

•ate)
)C»m

(Notary Signature)
„«nii.i,„

Jv notary \ %
f • 0 PUBLIC • %\

ai^iaa!zi
& • expires ; s- ;
% \ 06/30/18 /

	

5{00103579.1 1956-9904928}


